RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of Crossville, Tennessee was incorporated by Chapter No. 519 of the Private Acts of Tennessee for the year 1953, as amended, of the General Assembly of the State of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, the interest of the City of Crossville, Tennessee will be served if the charter of the city is further amended; and

NOW, THEREFORE; BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CROSSVILLE THAT:

The Honorable Senator Paul Bailey and Honorable Representative Cameron Sexton are hereby requested to introduce the following act to the General Assembly of the State of Tennessee:

An ACT to amend the charter of the City of Crossville, Tennessee, being Chapter No. 519 of the Private Acts of Tennessee for the year 1953, as amended:

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE:

Section 1: Article IV, Section 4 be amended to read:

"Be it further enacted, that six (6) councilmembers and a mayor shall be elected by the qualified voters of the City of Crossville at the regular November election for a term of four (4) years to perform the duties of office as provided herein.

Effective with first election following adoption of this act, a total of one mayor and four councilmembers shall be elected with the councilmembers' terms being staggered. Three councilmembers shall be elected to a four year term and one councilmember, the person receiving the lowest number of votes, elected to a two year term. Thereafter, the terms of the councilmembers shall be four (4) years.

The terms of office shall begin on the first Monday in December following the date of their election, and shall continue until the election and qualification of their successors.

The Mayor and Councilmembers shall be limited in office to two (2) consecutive four-year elected terms. A mayor or councilmember who alternates from one (1) position to the other shall not be considered to have served consecutive terms."

ADOPTED, this _____ day of _____, 2018.

Mayor

Councilmember

Councilmember

Councilmember

Councilmember

ATTEST:

City Clerk